
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   LSU 267  273  287       827  -37 

T11  4  2   Washington 287  278  270       835  -29 
3  2  3   Notre Dame 278  277  282       837  -27 
4  3  4   San Diego 283  277  279       839  -25 
2  5  5   Nevada 277  290  284       851  -13 

T7  T7  6   Brigham Young 286  286  283       855  -9 
13  11  7   Loyola Marymount Univ. 288  291  283       862  -2 
T7  6  8   Colorado State 286  284  294       864  E 
T7  9  T9   UC Davis 286  289  290       865  +1 

T11  T7  T9   California 287  285  293       865  +1 
14  T12  11   Wyoming, U. of 290  291  290       871  +7 
15  T12  12   San Diego State 291  290  291       872  +8 
T5  T12  13   Denver, U. of 284  297  293       874  +10 
T5  10  T14   Sam Houston 284  293  299       876  +12 
T7  T12  T14   Colorado 286  295  295       876  +12 
16  16  16   UC San Diego 294  300  287       881  +17 
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2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 07 - Mar 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  65   68  70       203  -13   
T6 T2   RJ Manke  Washington  70   68  67       205  -11   
T18 T2   Noah Woolsey  Washington  73   68  64       205  -11   
T25 4   Charlie Reiter  San Diego  74   68  65       207  -9   
T2 5   Garrett Barber  LSU  68   68  72       208  -8   
T2 T6   Michael Sanders  LSU  65   71  73       209  -7   
T6 T6   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  67   71  71       209  -7   
T6 T6   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  71   67  71       209  -7   
T18 T9   Finigan Tilly  California  71   70  69       210  -6   
T2 T9   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  67   69  74       210  -6   
5 T9   Cohen Trolio  LSU  70   67  73       210  -6   

T6 T9   Jack Townsend *  San Diego State  69   69  72       210  -6   
T10 T13   Trey Winstead  LSU  69   70  72       211  -5   
T18 T13   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  70   71  70       211  -5   
T51 T15   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  75   71  66       212  -4   
T18 T15   Davis Chatfield  Notre Dame  72   69  71       212  -4   
T25 T15   Jackson Solem  Denver, U. of  66   76  70       212  -4   
T25 T18   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  71   71  71       213  -3   
T18 T18   Evan Kawai  San Diego  67   74  72       213  -3   
T51 T18   Trey Davis  Nevada  75   71  67       213  -3   
T40 T18   Jackson Moss *  San Diego State  73   71  69       213  -3   
T14 T18   Angelo Marcon  Notre Dame  72   68  73       213  -3   
T32 T18   Justin Biwer  Colorado  69   74  70       213  -3   
T25 T18   Zach Jones  Brigham Young  72   70  71       213  -3   
T43 T25   Eliot Bunyaviroch  UC San Diego  73   72  69       214  -2   
T18 T25   Sampson Zheng  California  71   70  73       214  -2   
T10 T25   Andi Xu  San Diego  71   68  75       214  -2   
T62 T28   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  73   74  68       215  -1   
T43 T28   Francis Catalano  UC San Diego  69   76  70       215  -1   
T32 T28   Owen Mullen *  Notre Dame  71   72  72       215  -1   
T25 T28   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  71   71  73       215  -1   
T25 T28   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  72   70  73       215  -1   
T32 T28   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  71   72  72       215  -1   
T51 T28   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  74   72  69       215  -1   
T18 T28   Tyson Shelley  Brigham Young  70   71  74       215  -1   
T32 T28   Chad Sewell  Sam Houston  70   73  72       215  -1   
T43 T28   Quim Vidal Mora  Nevada  71   74  70       215  -1   
T10 T38   AJ Lintunen  Nevada  68   71  77       216  E   
T40 T38   Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   74  72       216  E   
T32 T38   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  71   72  73       216  E   
T10 T38   Connor Jones  Colorado State  72   67  77       216  E   
T14 T38   Josh German  Sam Houston  70   70  76       216  E   
T25 T38   Peyton Callens  Nevada  68   74  74       216  E   
T40 T44   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  71   73  73       217  +1   

T43 T44   Alejandro Alonso  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   72  72       217  +1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T46   Dylan McDermott  Colorado  69   71  78       218  +2   
T43 T46   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  71   74  73       218  +2   
T51 T46   Donald Kay *  San Diego  72   74  72       218  +2   
T43 T46   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  72   73  73       218  +2   
T32 T46   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  71   72  75       218  +2   
T51 T51   Michael Sarro  Nevada  70   76  73       219  +3   
T43 T51   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  72   73  74       219  +3   
T70 T51   Bo Peng  Washington  77   71  71       219  +3   
T32 T51   Aaron Du  California  72   71  76       219  +3   
T51 T51   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  74   72  73       219  +3   
T51 T51   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  73   73  73       219  +3   
T32 T51   Ryan Vaughan *  UC San Diego  72   71  76       219  +3   
T62 T58   Cameron Meeks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   75  73       220  +4   
T74 T58   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  75   74  71       220  +4   
T14 T58   Alrik Pan *  San Diego  69   71  80       220  +4   
T62 T58   Kristoffer Max  Colorado  74   73  73       220  +4   
T74 T58   David Timmins  Brigham Young  74   75  71       220  +4   
T51 T58   Shea Lague  San Diego State  73   73  74       220  +4   
T51 T64   Justin Hastings *  San Diego State  72   74  75       221  +5   
T70 T64   Liam Koeneke *  San Diego State  70   78  73       221  +5   
T51 T64   Davis McDowell  UC San Diego  72   74  75       221  +5   
T74 T64   Ngai Si *  San Diego  76   73  72       221  +5   
89 T64   Taichi Kho  Notre Dame  74   80  67       221  +5   

T62 T64   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  74   73  74       221  +5   
T62 T64   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   74  74       221  +5   
T43 T64   Alexander Gibalevich  Denver, U. of  76   69  76       221  +5   
T62 T72   Kuangyu Chen  California  73   74  75       222  +6   
T80 T72   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  74   76  72       222  +6   
T87 T72   Petr Hruby  Washington  74   79  69       222  +6   
T70 T72   Taehoon Song *  Washington  80   68  74       222  +6   
T74 T76   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  75   74  75       224  +8   
T87 T76   Mason Glinski  San Diego  75   78  71       224  +8   
T62 T78   Connor Gaunt *  LSU  74   73  78       225  +9   
T74 T78   Esteban Missura  Denver, U. of  71   78  76       225  +9   
T83 T78   John Paterson  Colorado  74   77  74       225  +9   
T51 T78   Jack Randle  Sam Houston  71   75  79       225  +9   
T80 T78   Skyler Ngo *  San Diego State  74   76  75       225  +9   
T62 T78   Amadeo Figus *  San Diego State  73   74  78       225  +9   
T80 84   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  71   79  76       226  +10   
T70 T85   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston  73   75  80       228  +12   
T74 T85   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  73   76  79       228  +12   
T83 87   Brady Arnett  Denver, U. of  77   74  78       229  +13   

91 T88   Davis Lee  UC San Diego  80   78  73       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T83 T88   Robert Galligan *  Washington  73   78  80       231  +15   
93 T90   Cade McLaughlin  Wyoming, U. of  82   79  72       233  +17   
86 T90   Simon Kwon  California  75   77  81       233  +17   
92 92   Remington Hirano *  San Diego  79   80  80       239  +23   
90 93   Jack Holland  Colorado  78   77  85       240  +24   
94 94   Jerry Wu  UC San Diego  81   84  80       245  +29   
95 -    Carson Griggs  Denver, U. of  71  D  71       -     -      
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Lamkin Grips SD Classic
San Diego Country Club

Chula Vista, CA
2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 07 - Mar 08 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 LSU 267 273 287 827

1 Nicholas Arcement (3) 65 68 70 203

5 Garrett Barber (1) 68 68 72 208

T6 Michael Sanders (5) 65 71 73 209

T9 Cohen Trolio (4) 70 67 73 210

T13 Trey Winstead (2) 69 70 72 211

2 Washington 287 278 270 835

T2 RJ Manke (1) 70 68 67 205

T2 Noah Woolsey (2) 73 68 64 205

T13 Chuan-Tai Lin (4) 70 71 70 211

T51 Bo Peng (5) 77 71 71 219

T72 Petr Hruby (3) 74 79 69 222

3 Notre Dame 278 277 282 837

T6 Andrew O'Leary (4) 67 71 71 209

T9 Palmer Jackson (2) 67 69 74 210

T15 Davis Chatfield (1) 72 69 71 212

T18 Angelo Marcon (5) 72 68 73 213

T64 Taichi Kho (3) 74 80 67 221

4 San Diego 283 277 279 839

4 Charlie Reiter (1) 74 68 65 207

T6 Harrison Kingsley (3) 71 67 71 209

T18 Evan Kawai (2) 67 74 72 213

T25 Andi Xu (4) 71 68 75 214

T76 Mason Glinski (5) 75 78 71 224

5 Nevada 277 290 284 851

T18 Trey Davis (4) 75 71 67 213

T28 Quim Vidal Mora (1) 71 74 70 215

T38 AJ Lintunen (2) 68 71 77 216

T38 Peyton Callens (3) 68 74 74 216

T51 Michael Sarro (5) 70 76 73 219

6 Brigham Young 286 286 283 855

T18 Zach Jones (5) 72 70 71 213

T28 Carson Lundell (1) 71 71 73 215

T28 Tyson Shelley (2) 70 71 74 215

T28 Cole Ponich (3) 73 74 68 215

T58 David Timmins (4) 74 75 71 220

7 Loyola Marymount Univ. 288 291 283 862

T15 Riley Lewis (3) 75 71 66 212

T38 Gavin Cohen (1) 70 74 72 216

T44 Alejandro Alonso (5) 73 72 72 217

T58 Cameron Meeks (4) 72 75 73 220

T64 Tony Hendricks (2) 73 74 74 221
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Colorado State 286 284 294 864

T28 Davis Bryant (1) 74 72 69 215

T38 Connor Jones (3) 72 67 77 216

T46 Rasmus Hjelm (4) 71 72 75 218

T51 Christoph Bleier (2) 72 73 74 219

84 Oscar Teiffel (5) 71 79 76 226

T9 UC Davis 286 289 290 865

T18 Thomas Hutchison (1) 71 71 71 213

T38 Lucas Carper (2) 71 72 73 216

T46 Mark Stephens (4) 71 74 73 218

T51 Jacob Westberg (3) 74 72 73 219

T85 Alejandro Nava (5) 73 76 79 228

T9 California 287 285 293 865

T9 Finigan Tilly (2) 71 70 69 210

T25 Sampson Zheng (4) 71 70 73 214

T51 Aaron Du (1) 72 71 76 219

T72 Kuangyu Chen (3) 73 74 75 222

T90 Simon Kwon (5) 75 77 81 233

11 Wyoming, U. of 290 291 290 871

T28 Jimmy Dales (2) 71 72 72 215

T46 Patrick Azevedo (4) 72 73 73 218

T51 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (1) 73 73 73 219

T64 Tyler Severin (3) 74 73 74 221

T90 Cade McLaughlin (5) 82 79 72 233

12 San Diego State 291 290 291 872

T28 Steve Sugimoto (3) 72 70 73 215

T44 Youssef Guezzale (4) 71 73 73 217

T58 Zihao Jin (2) 75 74 71 220

T58 Shea Lague (5) 73 73 74 220

T76 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 75 74 75 224

13 Denver, U. of 284 297 293 874

T15 Jackson Solem (1) 66 76 70 212

T64 Alexander Gibalevich (5) 76 69 76 221

T78 Esteban Missura (3) 71 78 76 225

87 Brady Arnett (4) 77 74 78 229

95 Carson Griggs (2) 71 0 71 142

T14 Sam Houston 284 293 299 876

T28 Chad Sewell (1) 70 73 72 215

T38 Josh German (4) 70 70 76 216

T72 Grayson Blunt (2) 74 76 72 222

T78 Jack Randle (3) 71 75 79 225

T85 Ting-Wei Hsieh (5) 73 75 80 228

T14 Colorado 286 295 295 876

T18 Justin Biwer (1) 69 74 70 213

T46 Dylan McDermott (3) 69 71 78 218

T58 Kristoffer Max (2) 74 73 73 220

T78 John Paterson (5) 74 77 74 225

93 Jack Holland (4) 78 77 85 240

16 UC San Diego 294 300 287 881

T25 Eliot Bunyaviroch (5) 73 72 69 214

T28 Francis Catalano (3) 69 76 70 215

T64 Davis McDowell (4) 72 74 75 221

T88 Davis Lee (2) 80 78 73 231

94 Jerry Wu (1) 81 84 80 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Jack Townsend (San Diego State) 69 69 72 210

T18 Jackson Moss (San Diego State) 73 71 69 213

T28 Owen Mullen (Notre Dame) 71 72 72 215

T46 Donald Kay (San Diego) 72 74 72 218

T51 Ryan Vaughan (UC San Diego) 72 71 76 219

T58 Alrik Pan (San Diego) 69 71 80 220

T64 Justin Hastings (San Diego State) 72 74 75 221

T64 Liam Koeneke (San Diego State) 70 78 73 221

T64 Ngai Si (San Diego) 76 73 72 221

T72 Taehoon Song (Washington) 80 68 74 222

T78 Connor Gaunt (LSU) 74 73 78 225

T78 Skyler Ngo (San Diego State) 74 76 75 225

T78 Amadeo Figus (San Diego State) 73 74 78 225

T88 Robert Galligan (Washington) 73 78 80 231

92 Remington Hirano (San Diego) 79 80 80 239
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Par 3 Scoring
N. Arcement LSU 2.58 -5 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 2.92 -1 
H. Kingsley San Diego 2.92 -1 
B. Peng Washington 2.92 -1 
D. Timmins BYU 3.00 E 
L. Carper UC Davis 3.00 E 
N. Woolsey Washington 3.00 E 
J. Solem Denver 3.00 E 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 3.00 E 
T. Winstead LSU 3.00 E 
O. Mullen ND 3.00 E 
S. Zheng California 3.00 E 
E. Kawai San Diego 3.00 E 
J. Westberg UC Davis 3.00 E 
R. Manke Washington 3.00 E 
C. Trolio LSU 3.08 +1 
Z. Jones BYU 3.08 +1 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 3.08 +1 
C. Reiter San Diego 3.08 +1 
E. Bunyaviroch UCSD 3.08 +1 
A. O'Leary ND 3.08 +1 
G. Barber LSU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Townsend SDSU 3.80 -6 
N. Arcement LSU 3.80 -6 
D. McDowell UCSD 3.83 -5 
G. Barber LSU 3.83 -5 
J. Biwer Colorado 3.87 -4 
C. Lin Washington 3.90 -3 
C. Jones Colo. St. 3.90 -3 
N. Woolsey Washington 3.90 -3 
F. Tilly California 3.93 -2 
D. McDermott Colorado 3.93 -2 
M. Sanders LSU 3.93 -2 
A. O'Leary ND 3.93 -2 
C. Trolio LSU 3.93 -2 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 3.97 -1 
D. Chatfield ND 3.97 -1 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.97 -1 
J. Solem Denver 3.97 -1 
T. Davis Nevada 3.97 -1 
A. Lintunen Nevada 3.97 -1 
T. Winstead LSU 4.00 E 
C. Reiter San Diego 4.00 E 
J. Dales Wyoming 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Manke Washington 4.08 -11 
C. Reiter San Diego 4.17 -10 
T. Severin Wyoming 4.25 -9 
M. Sanders LSU 4.33 -8 
A. Du California 4.33 -8 
N. Woolsey Washington 4.33 -8 
P. Jackson ND 4.42 -7 
J. Moss SDSU 4.42 -7 
F. Tilly California 4.42 -7 
A. Marcon ND 4.42 -7 
Z. Jin SDSU 4.42 -7 
A. Pan San Diego 4.42 -7 
T. Shelley BYU 4.42 -7 
A. O'Leary ND 4.50 -6 
H. Kingsley San Diego 4.50 -6 
P. Callens Nevada 4.50 -6 
E. Missura Denver 4.58 -5 
G. Blunt Sam Houst 4.58 -5 
G. Cohen LMU-CA 4.58 -5 
F. Catalano UCSD 4.58 -5 
A. Alonso LMU-CA 4.58 -5 
J. Randle Sam Houst 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
R. Manke Washington 4
F. Catalano UCSD 2
N. Woolsey Washington 2
T. Severin Wyoming 2
J. Moss SDSU 2
Z. Jones BYU 2
F. Tilly California 2
C. Lundell BYU 1
T. Shelley BYU 1
D. Bryant Colo. St. 1
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 1
J. Solem Denver 1
A. Gibalevich Denver 1
G. Cohen LMU-CA 1
R. Lewis LMU-CA 1
A. Alonso LMU-CA 1
M. Sanders LSU 1
A. Marcon ND 1
T. Davis Nevada 1
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 1
J. German Sam Houst 1
C. Sewell Sam Houst 1

Birdies 
C. Reiter San Diego 20
N. Arcement LSU 16
C. Trolio LSU 15
T. Winstead LSU 14
A. O'Leary ND 14
S. Sugimoto SDSU 14
G. Barber LSU 14
A. Du California 14
N. Woolsey Washington 14
C. Lin Washington 13
M. Stephens UC Davis 13
L. Koeneke SDSU 13
C. Lundell BYU 13
J. Solem Denver 13
J. Biwer Colorado 13
O. Mullen ND 13
S. Lague SDSU 13
M. Sanders LSU 13
T. Kho ND 12
D. Kay San Diego 12
A. Pan San Diego 12
E. Kawai San Diego 12

Pars 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 39
H. Kingsley San Diego 38
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 38
D. Chatfield ND 38
P. Jackson ND 38
K. Chen California 38
K. Max Colorado 38
S. Zheng California 37
A. Lintunen Nevada 37
J. German Sam Houst 37
J. Moss SDSU 37
E. Bunyaviroch UCSD 37
F. Catalano UCSD 37
J. Townsend SDSU 36
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 36
D. Timmins BYU 36
G. Barber LSU 35
N. Arcement LSU 35
A. Gibalevich Denver 35
D. Bryant Colo. St. 35
A. Xu San Diego 35
P. Azevedo Wyoming 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.22 95

2 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.91 94

3 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 73.19 95

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.77 284

 

San Diego Country Club: 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     26 62 7     

2 5 513   2 33 52 7   1 

3 3 236     7 54 30 3 1 

4 4 461     4 61 28 2   

5 4 401     17 61 16 1   

6 3 187     7 54 31 2 1 

7 4 377     14 65 16     

8 5 563   2 25 53 11 3 1 

9 4 427     13 53 28 1   

10 4 438     10 61 23 1   

11 3 158     17 59 17 2   

12 4 390     15 65 15     

13 3 202     8 61 23 3   

14 5 485   9 62 23 1     

15 4 397     30 52 12 1   

16 5 603     22 58 13 2   

17 4 367   1 33 47 11 3   

18 4 460     11 40 35 9   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.44 

3 3 236 +0.34 

6 3 187 +0.33 

4 4 461 +0.29 

13 3 202 +0.22 

9 4 427 +0.18 

10 4 438 +0.16 

11 3 158 +0.04 

7 4 377 +0.02 

5 4 401 +0.01 

12 4 390 +0.00 

16 5 603 -0.05 

8 5 563 -0.09 

15 4 397 -0.17 

17 4 367 -0.19 

1 4 368 -0.20 

2 5 513 -0.27 

14 5 485 -0.83 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.22 95

2 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.91 94

3 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 73.19 95

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.77 284

 

San Diego Country Club: 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     13 71 8 2   

2 5 513     24 59 10 1   

3 3 236     12 59 21 1 1 

4 4 461     8 56 27 3   

5 4 401     10 61 21 2   

6 3 187     9 61 23 1   

7 4 377     19 64 10 1   

8 5 563   1 36 39 14 4   

9 4 427     10 49 30 2 3 

10 4 438     8 65 20 1   

11 3 158     9 65 20     

12 4 390     11 71 12     

13 3 202     2 57 32 3   

14 5 485   5 46 35 8     

15 4 397     19 59 15 1   

16 5 603   1 30 54 9     

17 4 367     17 60 16 1   

18 4 460     9 50 33 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 202 +0.38 

9 4 427 +0.36 

18 4 460 +0.30 

4 4 461 +0.27 

6 3 187 +0.17 

5 4 401 +0.16 

3 3 236 +0.15 

10 4 438 +0.15 

11 3 158 +0.12 

12 4 390 +0.01 

17 4 367 +0.01 

1 4 368 -0.01 

15 4 397 -0.02 

7 4 377 -0.07 

2 5 513 -0.13 

8 5 563 -0.17 

16 5 603 -0.24 

14 5 485 -0.51 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.22 95

2 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.91 94

3 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 73.19 95

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 72.77 284

 

San Diego Country Club: 2022 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368   2 9 66 15 3   

2 5 513   8 37 38 11 1   

3 3 236     7 47 38 2 1 

4 4 461   1 15 53 22 3 1 

5 4 401     14 62 18 1   

6 3 187     4 55 33 3   

7 4 377     14 67 11 3   

8 5 563   2 22 56 12 1 2 

9 4 427   1 7 50 36 1   

10 4 438     7 63 25     

11 3 158     21 52 21 1   

12 4 390     23 61 11     

13 3 202     10 49 33 3   

14 5 485   4 58 33       

15 4 397     20 59 12 3 1 

16 5 603     24 58 13     

17 4 367     14 56 23 1 1 

18 4 460     6 39 45 3 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.54 

3 3 236 +0.40 

6 3 187 +0.37 

13 3 202 +0.31 

9 4 427 +0.31 

10 4 438 +0.19 

4 4 461 +0.15 

17 4 367 +0.15 

1 4 368 +0.08 

5 4 401 +0.06 

7 4 377 +0.03 

11 3 158 +0.02 

15 4 397 +0.01 

8 5 563 -0.06 

16 5 603 -0.12 

12 4 390 -0.13 

2 5 513 -0.42 

14 5 485 -0.69 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.44 

3 3 236 +0.34 

6 3 187 +0.33 

4 4 461 +0.29 

13 3 202 +0.22 

9 4 427 +0.18 

10 4 438 +0.16 

11 3 158 +0.04 

7 4 377 +0.02 

5 4 401 +0.01 

12 4 390 +0.00 

16 5 603 -0.05 

8 5 563 -0.09 

15 4 397 -0.17 

17 4 367 -0.19 

1 4 368 -0.20 

2 5 513 -0.27 

14 5 485 -0.83 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 202 +0.38 

9 4 427 +0.36 

18 4 460 +0.30 

4 4 461 +0.27 

6 3 187 +0.17 

5 4 401 +0.16 

3 3 236 +0.15 

10 4 438 +0.15 

11 3 158 +0.12 

17 4 367 +0.01 

12 4 390 +0.01 

1 4 368 -0.01 

15 4 397 -0.02 

7 4 377 -0.07 

2 5 513 -0.13 

8 5 563 -0.17 

16 5 603 -0.24 

14 5 485 -0.51 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.54 

3 3 236 +0.40 

6 3 187 +0.37 

13 3 202 +0.31 

9 4 427 +0.31 

10 4 438 +0.19 

17 4 367 +0.15 

4 4 461 +0.15 

1 4 368 +0.08 

5 4 401 +0.06 

7 4 377 +0.03 

11 3 158 +0.02 

15 4 397 +0.01 

8 5 563 -0.06 

16 5 603 -0.12 

12 4 390 -0.13 

2 5 513 -0.42 

14 5 485 -0.69 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Lamkin Grips SD Classic
San Diego Country Club

Chula Vista, CA
2022 Lamkin Championship Tees 

Dates: Mar 07 - Mar 08 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368   2 48 199 30 5   

2 5 513   10 94 149 28 2 1 

3 3 236     26 160 89 6 3 

4 4 461   1 27 170 77 8 1 

5 4 401     41 184 55 4   

6 3 187     20 170 87 6 1 

7 4 377     47 196 37 4   

8 5 563   5 83 148 37 8 3 

9 4 427   1 30 152 94 4 3 

10 4 438     25 189 68 2   

11 3 158     47 176 58 3   

12 4 390     49 197 38     

13 3 202     20 167 88 9   

14 5 485   18 166 91 9     

15 4 397     69 170 39 5 1 

16 5 603   1 76 170 35 2   

17 4 367   1 64 163 50 5 1 

18 4 460     26 129 113 14 2 
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